AMENDMENT 1

то

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT NAT-I-0018

BETWEEN THE

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AND THE

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION AERONAUTICAL COMMAND FEDERATIVE REPUBLIC OF BRAZIL

ARTICLE I – GENERAL

Pursuant to the terms of Article VIII of Memorandum of Agreement NAT-I-0018 (Agreement), the Agreement is amended as follows:

A. Recognizing that the National Agency of Civil Aviation (ANAC) of the Ministry of Defense is the successor agency to the Department of Civil Aviation (DAC) of the Aeronautical Command of the Federative Republic of Brazil, the "National Agency of Civil Aviation" and "ANAC" shall replace all references to the "Department of Civil Aviation" and "DAC," respectively.

B. All amendments, annexes, and appendices to the Agreement subsequently entered into shall be in the name of the ANAC.

C. The following shipping and billing address for the ANAC shall replace all such addresses for the DAC:

Agência Nacional de Aviação Civil Aeroporto Internacional de Brasília Setor de Concessionárias, Lote 5, 2° andar, sala 205 Brasília-DF 71608-900

ARTICLE II - ENTRY INTO FORCE AND TERMINATION

This Amendment shall enter into force on the date of the last signature. All other provisions of the Agreement remain in force.

ARTICLE III – <u>AUTHORITY</u>

The FAA and the ANAC agree to the provisions of this Amendment as indicated by the signatures of their duly authorized representatives.

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Assistant Administrator

James Filippatos

BY:

aiva Vieira Solang∉ F

NATIONAL AGENCY OF CIVIL AVIATION

FEDERATIVE REPUBLIC OF BRAZIL

TITLE: Director President

MINISTRY OF DEFENSE

for International Aviation FEB 01 2008

DATE:

TITLE:

BY:

11 Apr 08 DATE: